RESOLUTION NO. 12-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR
THE CITY OF GOLETA, APPROVING THE UNCERTIFIED
SUCCESSOR AGENCY REVISED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR FEBRUARY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30,
2012 PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of
Goleta (“Successor Agency”) elected to become the successor agency to the dissolved
Redevelopment Agency for the City of Goleta by Resolution No. 12-04 on January 17,
2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(l)(2), as modified by the
Supreme Court decision in California Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Ana
Matosantos, et al., Case No. S194861, requires the Successor Agency to prepare an
initial draft of the recognized obligation payment schedule (‘ROPS”) by March 1, 2012,
covering the period from February 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor
Agency to submit the initial draft of the ROPS to an external auditor, either the Santa
Barbara County Auditor-Controller or its designee, for the auditor's review and
certification as to its accuracy; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency on February 21, 2012 adopted Resolution
No. 12-10 and submitted the initial draft of the ROPS to the Santa Barbara County
Auditor-Controller for review and certification as to its accuracy on February 28, 2012;
and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency submitted tha initial draft ROPS covering the
period from February 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 to the Oversight Board for
approval on April 5 and April 12, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board did not approve tha initial draft ROPS covering
the period from February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012 and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency on May 1, 2012 prepared an uncertified
revised initial draft ROPS (“Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS”) for adoption
which supersedes Resolution No. 12-10 based on direction received by its Oversight
Board covering the period from February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has been informed by the Santa Barbara

County Auditor-Controller that Santa Barbara County Auditor-Controller is solely
responsible for the certification of the ROPS and anticipates certification will take place

Resolution No.12-01 Oversight Board Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS Reso for Feb 1 through Jun 30, 2012 1



after the Agreed-Upon Procedures Audits have been completed and in conjunction with
further guidance from the State Department of Finance (“DOF”); and

WHEREAS, the Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS has not been
certified by the Santa Barbara County Auditor-Controller; and

WHEREAS, the revised Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS will be
submitted in place of a Certified ROPS pursuant to guidance from DOF'’s letter dated
March 2, 2012; and

WHEREAS, all other legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE DISSOLVED REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF GOLETA,
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the Uncertified Successor
Agency Revised ROPS through this Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board of
the Successor Agency to any action that may have a significant effect on the
environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the
requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act.

SECTION 3. Approval of Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS.
The Oversight Board of the Successor Agency hereby approves and adopts an
Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this
Resolution as Exhibit A, as required by Health and Safety Code Section 34177.

SECTION 4. Transmittal of Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS.
The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to take any action necessary to
carry out the purposes of this Resolution and comply with applicable law regarding the
submission of the Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS to the Santa Barbara
County Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California
Department of Finance, and posting the Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS
on the Successor Agency’s website.

SECTION 5. Effectiveness. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon
its adoption.

Resolution No.12-01 Oversight Board Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS Reso for Feb 1 through Jun 30, 2012 2



SECTION 6. Certification The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and
adoption of this resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a special meeting of the Oversight Board of
the Successor Agency to the Dissolved Redevelopment Agency for the City of Goleta,

on the 3™ day of May, 2012.

RENEE BAHL
CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ORAH CONSTANTING = J s CASSO
CIIY CLERK IAL COUNSEL
CCESSOR AGENCY SECRETARY

Resolution No.12-01 Oversight Board Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS Reso for Feb 1 through Jun 30, 2012 3



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ) ss.
CITY OF GOLETA )

[, DEBORAH CONSTANTINO, City Clerk of the City of Goleta, California, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution No. 12-01 was duly adopted by the
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Dissolved Redevelopment Agency for
the City of Goleta at a special meeting held on the 3™ day of May, 2012 by the following
vote of the Board:

AYES: CHAIR BAHL, VICE CHAIR ADOMAITIS, BOARDMEMBERS EIDELSON,
FAHNESTOCK, PACHTER, RIVERA AND WALLAR

NOES: NONE
ABSENT: NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE

(SEAL)

/@FBORAH CONSTANTINO

ITY CLERK

Resolution No.12-01 Oversight Board Uncertified Successor Agency Revised ROPS Reso for Feb 1 through Jun 30, 2012 4



EXHIBIT A

UNCERTIFIED SUCCESSOR AGENCY REVISED
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
FOR FEBRUARY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012







ajeq ainjeubis

‘Aouabe paweu aAoge sy} 40§ 8INPaYos JuswAed a|qeaosiopus

e aweN peziubooay ajeInooe pue an} e s) anoqe ay} Jey} Auso Agalay |
‘apoo Ajajeg pue esH au Jo (1)LL1pE UORISS O} JuensIng

Jieyd pieog WYBISISAQ jo uolesyipan

0¥'1L99'L $ (2nBy
eoUBRMO|lY 1S0D BMBASIUILPY SIL) PaadXxae Jou pinoys aacde ainbly 1500 SABASIUIUDY 41 14¥ BUL “41 [ dY Uim spew sjuswied ybnoiu))
-ssed apnjoul Jou pnoys UoHENoleD (8joN "000'0SZ 46 41 1dy wol Bupund pajedianue jo %6 Jo JajeaiB) SIUBMO||Y aAljRI}SIUIUPY,

s ;
61'828'905 $ bnoiyj-ssed
00°000°6¥Z $ 411dY uiim pied 1509 aAnRISIUILLPY
00'822°¢E $ J11dY yum pred suonebiqo ajqesalosuy
S.°88v'ZY8 $ 411d¥ woyy Buipuny pajedionue uey) 18Yjo SINUIASY J|qe[IEAY
esvsLe9’'L $ uonebliqo 10 3qag bulpueIsIng

POLI3d WPUOW XIS 10] ang [E30L

6v°L20" FvN»_m 66°152°859'gY 33:0
183 |E9Sid buung uonebiqo 10 1qeq
ang [ejoL Buipuejsing |ejoL
juauIng

E)9109 J0 AID U} Joy Aouaby juswidojanapay ayj o) AouaBy Jossedong Aouaby 10SS3929Ng JO dweN

aoIy3d 210z "0€ aunf 0} Z10Z '} Menuer 341 ¥od4 a3id
A31LVAriosNOD - 3TNAIHOS LNAWAVd NOLLYDITE0 AaZINDODTY



Name of Redevelopment Agency: _Successor Agency to the Redavelopment Agency for the City of Goleta FORM A - Redevelopment Propesty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}
Project Area(s) Old Town Goleta

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBUGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (")

Total Due Duri Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
e
Contract/Agresment Total Outstanding | Fiscal Veur Funding Payments by month
|___|Project Name / Debt Obigation Execution Date Fayee Description Project Area | Deht or Obtigation ) 2011.2012% Source Jan2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1)| Compensated Leave Liability Annually per Budget Adoption | City of Goleta Compensated Leave Liabilty of RDA Oid Town 31,23300 31,733.00 |__RPTIE 31,233.00|§ 3123300
2)|Sumida Gardens Project 111972007 Sumida Gardens, L P, Subsidy of Affordable Housing Project Old Town 3,584,178.00 06550500 | RPTTE 0,00 s -
3)|Debt Service 38/2011 Bank of New York 2011 Tax Allocation Bonds Old Town 44,152,112.50 1,302977.25 |_RPTIF 0.00 [ -
)| Bond Trustee Services 82011 Bank of New York Trustee Services Old Town 64,00000 199500 | RPTTF 1,995.00 S 199500
o] 5 -
8) 3
n $
8 $
9 s
| 10) ]
M) 5
12) s
13} $
14} s
| 15)] s
| 16) $
17) s
| 18) $
| 18) $
|20 s
21) s
22 $
| Z) $
24) 5
| 29 S
|NI$._ 3
i) 3
[ 28] s
[zl s
|2 s
31) s
|22 $ =
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) s 47931523505 164271025] twa [ 3 - s 19500]s [ - |s 3123300[5 3320800
Totais - Page 2 (Other Funding) $  200000fs 84248875] waA |s $ - |s 200pm00]s - |5 ea2amars|s - |s saza4ma7s
Totals - Page 3 {Administrative Cost Allowance) s 22o0000)s 24500000] A s $ 45800005 45800005 s24s667|s soaeee7|s saseesels 24300000
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) s soep849]s soemzman| wa s 5 - s - Is -_Is - Is sose240]s so6A28.49
Grand total - All Pages § 48650,351.99]( 5 3,241,02749 $ - [s 4580000)[s 24775500) s s246667](s e3495542) s sc052m15f s 163154524
*"The Preliminary Dralt Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) I to be compieted by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is to the State and Stata Ox of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not 2 requirement that the Agreed Upon

Audit be before the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Depariment of Finance,
= All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
#++ Fynding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscat 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to Febnuary 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, Interest eamings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Alowance




TSRO

213 ‘aBUjLLIT JERIAlH) ‘SiUR: ‘SaAIRsAl - JYID

TRy [

spaasaud puog - apucg

PunJ BUISNIOR SWIGoU] BYEISPOR U Ma 1~ SHIW 1
pund 18niL xu) Aadold auidofarapay - 31 144
(ZL0Z L A1mrugog 0} Jopd AStiaby 315 O) PIESD]E JLBSIILY XE} UESL CF[R PNGD 11 | JY 0) $aoUAIRaS *AU0 Z)+140 {E38]) JOJ) SASLBDE J0TERI0NE BY) LIGL) SARINOE AIPLNY s
*papRiaId auk MuNoLLe JuawAEd PUE J23A 08y BUPNP S0P [0} I

wurd jo 0 311 P 115 2U) 0} SJOH PanaIddy JLBIKIAAG fRulf Bij auojag q pTY uody
poeby oy} juy) juswiannbal 810U 811t ZL02 'S} IMdy A9 Baueuld jo juounsedag Sjis pLE J3|IRNUGD 19)S Y} 0 FINGNS 51 SJON 12Ul OU) AtogBg RIE0q B LIOAY 2y Aq parcidds aq Ausnbasgns pue 'Asusbe oasacons uy Ag Z40Z/L/E AQ PaTIduics 9q 01 31 (SIOK) SINPAYS WRAEd LOREBIGE peTuBooRY e ABUIIRId BUL »
[Srooverd £ - H B 3] 0000000C § 1 - 3 3 T D00 0L T 5B S~ T FOES
[efe06ess | - S {aleo066s 5| - s - $1 - s H B0 | GLP90665 & | V uid a5 2410 ~ s L
TOUZrErE = Tfoo0erer 5[ - H . S L H AHIW | 000V EY & | Vi3 eag HINT - v
D000 0 T . LS | 0000000z 5] - - 5 SHINT | 00000062 S | 0000000 5 JHIW - sEpL
T T FE
= (3 m
T 3 TE
= 3 06
= 3 4
= '3 G
< 3 Tz
- 3
= r3 [&z]
- ¥ W
N ¥ 4
= 5 2
T T (53
< 03 =
= 3 61
= 3 1F |
- 3 [y
= 5 5T
= ¥ 153
= 5 T
- 3 €7
T T (2
B H
= 3
- 5
< B
5 s
= 3
B ;3
= T
SIHe0oes 8§ ST 00668 L) SI090665 Viling %5 L) P08 DOREa0NY XL TT0E SHOA N 16T TI0ZRF| SoRBE 190
Gover & OO £ JHAT DO0ZHEF Vo395 oL FIO VeI BUInoN eiepioRY 10 pAGRS | d 1 BUoplG PRI ZE0TENIT TRl EUSeD Epi
OFO000C & 00000002 SHINT 00000 002 [ 00D0G06E WAL PO PRRid BU[ENOH DiqeRIoffy 1o FPang| 50 jewtopA] Jng DIOZS0L osnoH yoopperg (T
ERL cIne unf ZI0Z fee 2102 19 ZI0Z A [AGILTE] 210z uer one SO BUIRUNT sZHOT- AT N:EEO B BRIV ekl L) >ked TIEQ LoNoaxg
Uaa\ aA et
LT E_sn_> n_S _ms.r 1950 BUpURINNG B, Byens
soanos anuIARY JSHIO WO oAt

{40144 pund ysruy xuy Aptadald JURHOIAIROY URYL JSUIO K30IN0S SNUSASH Y - & WHOS

{J LLiye Uopoas - 82 gy Jad
FINO3HOS INAWAVA NOLLYDIEO G3ZINDOIIY Ldvua

ERoD WL DI

{s)eary pofoy
AsLaBy JIdORASPaY J0 RN



Name of Redevelopment Agency. Successor Agen FORMC - Cost Pald With perty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Area(s) Old Town Goleta
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 28 - Section 34177 (*)
Total Due Dur Payabfe from the -
Ll
Total Outstanding ° _w_mn“_m<mmq=n Funding Dayments by month
|___{Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2011-2012 | Source **| Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Totat
1}| Oversight Board Legal Counsel Meyers Nave Oversight Board Legal Counsel Old Town 20,000.00 20,000.00 | RPTTF 6,666.67 6,666.67 5,666.66 | $ 20,000.00
City of Guleta Admin expenses far Successor Agen Old Town To Be Determined 220.000.00 | RPTTF 45,800.00 45,800.00 45,800.00 45,800.00 45800.00 | $  229,000.00
s -
5 -
$ -
5 -
$ -
$ -
5 .
$ -
$ -
$ -
5 -
s -
s -
$ -
s -
$ -
s -
$ -
$ -
$ N
5 -
$ -
S -
s .
5 -
$ -
$ -
s -
s -
s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Totals - This Page $ 20,00000}3% 249,000.00 $ - 3 4580000 | § 4580000083 5246667 ] § 52468671 S 52,466.66 $248,000.00
* The y Draft o] Payment (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the agency, and be app by the board before the finat ROPS is to the State C and State D of Finance by Aprif 15,
2012. itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon F Audit be befare the final O ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
= All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
=+ Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Agency
== _ Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.




‘Sd0Y paacidde pieoq JUB|SiaAc UE U] pays]] swaj) 10} puh JUsiisiey UOREB|O JewidoaAapal s k5UabY IGEE900NS ol

oju] Asuow Bujuajsues o} Joud sjuswied yBnoiyr-ssed pasnbat ayy axew (M 25)jonuos 1oy pae Ajunas ay) (1) (e) €83 yE UCNDaS DSH Jad ‘SJOY 2102 1°qwasag ybroiy) Ainr 2t yim Bupuns “sjuawied yBnoayy-ssed Jof saanyipuadxa apnjou) pinoYs SJOY Z40Z sunr yBnoiy) Asenuer a4y AU - v,
Aouaby - ujpy puUNZ BU|SNOH JWOJU| 3jRIBPOY PUE MY - AHINT

aje 'sBujuiea Jsaueiy} ‘sjust 'saAlasas - SO0 spasscud puog - spucg puUnd 3snag xe), Aptedold yustudoiaapay - 41144

{'zeoz 't Auenugad o} sopd Asuaby By} o) Pajedo)|e JUBLIBIOUS XE) RS OS{E PINOD 1 § 4} ©) $90uasRJal ‘A|UD Z1-LL0Z {8951 104) :Aauabe Jossaoons au) Woi) saainos Bujpun
‘pajaaford aue sjunouse Juawwied pue Jeak [2as)) Bupnp anp 1230} IV ..

“a5uBUl4 Jo Juauedaq S PUE SB[ORULD YIE)S BY} 0F SAOY By 0 Jeuy oty aJojoq a9 jIpny 4 uodn) paaiby ayj Jey) Juawaiinbai & jou s
I 240z '5h IHdy Aq @ousy)4 Jo Jusunledag el PUR Jajj0ajuDD SIS SY) OF PRGNS S| SO (B4l 3Y) aiojaq pieoq ay Aq 29 pue ‘fousBe 343 Aq ZL0Z/11g Aq pajalduion oq aj st (SAOY} Juawfed o yrig A qeul .
6820 805 $ [ 67828505 £ 5T - - ST - S S| - s [evee'sos H ST 3 SUGREBAC J5W0 - SIEI0L

L I I 0 I I T R Y I ) O I R RV 3 I Y P

Y)uow Aq sjuaiied Buung enq El0L

v SUBWARY JDY0 pur YBnosyY|L ssEY

11°00L'L LL00LL Alldd | LE00LL 110011 umol pio BrOIUL ssed Zb 1L Ad JOIHLSIO ABYLINYS V13709
92°8Y6L5 9Cay8 LS 2lidy § BZ8PE LS 9C'8YE /S UMB) Pio EROIUL SSBg 2111 AZ ELEE]
BY'BLE L) LGNS dL1dY § 6YBLB AL 6V'6L6 L1 UMo) pio UBAOILL 8984 Z1-11 A 4552 NIWQY JOOHDIS OO
16718082 16718092 Lldd | 1618062 1818092 umol pIo YBROMNIL S52d Zh-1 b Ad 3937100 WWOJ 85
LEYBS VL LEYES YL dlldd | LEVBS WL LEVES v umo| piO BN s5ed 21-1} Ad HOIH ¥v8HVE VINVS
0°080°vSE 0080 ¥S) 41144 | v0'030°vSL $0'DS0 V51 umal PO UBNOIL S58d 23-01 Ad TO0OHAS NOINN Vi3 10D
55’208 S5206 d1ldd | 5206 S5'206 umol pIo YBNOA{L 558d 21+ Ad TMIND HO103A WLSYOD g8
20'881 'L 80881} dlidy | g0Bal’l 80'88L'L umoy plo UBnoluL Ssed Zi-ib Ad LISNVHL OML3W 85
SLBLE L GLELEL dlldd | SLRLEL SL'BLE)L umoy pio BnoILL §58d Eb-b L Ad AYILINTO V13109
LY BLLLLY AlldH [ BALILYL FISTTA UMD PIO YBNGIL S5ed 2L-1 1 Ad AONZOV H3LVYM 00 85 ybnaiyissed vy
PEEOLS VE'EDLS 4114y | vE'E0L’s VE'EDLS UMOL PIO [GnoIyL ssed Zi-iL Ad 3NOZ Q0074 1SV00 0S5 WBNoIssed VOu |15
9T'82E' L azeLeL dLldd | 9Z'8Ce’t 928ZE L uma} pio YBAGIUL S84 2111 Ad JOHLINOD QOO 00 8S bhoiseed vau | (v
22'859'85 9T859'85 dl1dd | 8285885 8285985 umoL pio UBRGHLL §58g 2111 Ad ASIG NLJ3LOYd HIA 0D 'B'S (BnaJyissed vad |[€
9Z'/GLEL 82/5LEC dildd | 92/51°E2 9T /5LEC umo] pio UBNoIL §58d 2111 Ad V15109 40 ALD UBRolissed vau |2
2989418 29091 18 dLldy | 1988L°}18 19'094°t8 umal, pio YBNOIL §52d Zb-11 Ad TWYHINID AINMOD broissed voud| (-

oL Z10¢ Unr ZL0Z FeN Zwe v | 2i0z N 2102 God ZVOZ VB | ~eePUNT | wZL0C-VI0E TOREBIA0 10 W50 | eaiv oaloid UoRdnasaq Sokea UGHEB1a0 1920 / PWEN 1aloid

10 8ainog Jea) jeastd Buipusising (2104,

() L21ye uopas - g2 | Jag
FING3HIS INIWAV NOLLYOIIE0 H3HLO

i5i0D UMAL PO (s)easy 1asford
sjuawied ybnosyl-ssed - 0 WNO3 €j3]09) 0 Afo 8y 10) AUaby UsUidofeAspay 8y 0] AoUsby Jossaoong Aouaby juaiwdojaaspay Jo sweN









